 GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
GT tanks
For cold-water and heating applications
2
Contents
General data
Applications  3
Type key  3

pressure tank that best suits the application and system
in question.
Type key
Tank range
Overview of tank types
The table below shows the available tank types in
relation to application.
Approvals and markings
Tank colours
Operating conditions
Example GT - U - 25 PN 10 G 1/2 V
Type range
Tank type:
U = Bladder
H = Diaphragm
D = Double diaphragm
DF = Double diaphragm with FlowThru
C = Composite tank
CA = Composite tank with air volume
CF = Composite tank with FlowThru
HR = Non-replaceable diaphragm for
heating applications
Tank volume [l]
Pressure rating
Pipe connection
Position:
V  = Vertical
H  = Horizontal
Application Positioning Volume range [l]
Cold water Vertical 8 to 5000
Horizontal 24 to 80
Heating Vertical 8 to 1000
Symbol Description
● Recommended
- Not recommended
Application Tank type
GT-U GT-H GT-D GT-DF GT-C GT-CA GT-CF GT-HR
Heating - - - - - - - ●
Chilled water - - - - - - - ●
Degassing - - - - - ● - -
Sea water - - - - ● - - -
Grey water* ❍ ● ● - ● - - -
Drinking
water ❍ ❍ ❍ ● ❍ - ● -
* Grey water, also known as sullage, is non-industrial wastewater
generated from domestic processes, such as dish washing, laundry
and bathing.
Tank type Approvals Markings
WRAS NSF ACS CE GOST
GT-U ● - ● ● -
GT-H ● ● ● ● ●
GT-D ● ● ● ● ●
GT-DF - ● ● ● ●
GT-C ● ● ● ● ●
GT-CA ● ● ● ● ●
GT-CF - ● ● ● ●
GT-HR - - - ● -
Application Colour Colour code
Cold water Grey NCS S7005-R80B, gloss 20-35
Heating Red RAL3011
Ma
xim
um
 op
era
tin
g p
res
su
re
25 bar GT-U  (bladder)
16 bar GT-U  (bladder)
GT-H  (diaphragm)

D
H
C
Tank type Size
[l]
Dimensions
[mm]
Gross weight
[kg] Product number
D H H1 C Stainless-
steel flange
Coated
flange
Stainless-steel
flange Coated flange
GT-U-12 PN 10 G 3/4 V 12 280 310 - G 3/4 2.5 - 96989120 -
GT-U-25 PN 10 G 3/4 V 25 280 500 - G 3/4 5.5 - 96573253 -
GT-U-33 PN 10 G 3/4 V 33 354 450 - G 3/4 6.7 - 96573254 -
GT-U-60 PN 10 G 3/4 V 60 409 740 - G 3/4 14.3 - 96989123 -
GT-U-80 PN 10 G 1 V 80 480 730 150 G 1 26 17 96573255 96573266
GT-U-100 PN 10 G 1 V 100 480 840 150 G 1 30 22 96573257 96573267
GT-U-200 PN 10 G 1 1/4 V 200 634 980 145 G 1 1/4 50 50 96573258 96573268
GT-U-300 PN 10 G 1 1/4 V 300 634 1267 145 G 1 1/4 50 55 96573259 96573269
GT-U-400 PN 10 G 1 1/4 V 400 740 1245 135 G 1 1/4 76 76 96603444 96603450
GT-U-500 PN 10 G 1 1/4 V 500 740 1485 135 G 1 1/4 85 78 96573260 96573280
GT-U-600 PN 10 G 1 1/2 V 600 740 1859 265 G 1 1/2 161 161 96603445 96603451
GT-U-800 PN 10 G 1 1/2 V 800 740 2324 265 G 1 1/2 187 200 96603446 96603452
GT-U-1000 PN 10 G 1 1/2 V 1000 740 2734 265 G 1 1/2 258 258 96603447 96603453
GT-U-1500 PN 10 DN 65 V 1500 1200 2538 290 DN 65 - 535 - 96573283
GT-U-2000 PN 10 DN 65 V 2000 1200 2440 290 DN 65 - 710 - 96573284
GT-U-3000 PN 10 DN 65 V 3000 1500 3340 320 DN 65 - 1050 - 96573285
GT-U-4000 PN 10 DN 150 V 4000 1500 3095 320 DN 150 - 1140 - 96603454
GT-U-5000 PN 10 DN 150 V 5000 1500 3650 320 DN 150 - 1350 - 96603456
Cold water GT tanks
GT-U, 16 bar
Vertical installation, maximum pressure 16 bar, pre-charge pressure 4 bar
Dimensions, weights and product numbers

 TM
03
 82
58
 28
09
Tank type Size
[l]
Dimensions [mm] Gross weight
[kg]
Product number
D H H1 C Stainless-steel
flange Coated flange
GT-U-8 PN 25 G 3/4 V 8 206 325 - G 3/4 8 96573347 -
GT-U-80 PN 25 DN 50 V 80 450 947 185 DN 50 107 - 96603459
GT-U-120 PN 25 DN 50 V 120 450 1253 185 DN 50 142 - 96603460
GT-U-180 PN 25 DN 50 V 180 450 1228 185 DN 50 179 - 96603462
GT-U-300 PN 25 DN 50 V 300 750 1318 200 DN 50 201 - 96603463
GT-U-400 PN 25 DN 50 V 400 750 1423 200 DN 50 302 - 96603465
GT-U-600 PN 25 DN 50 V 600 750 1868 185 DN 50 404 - 96603466
GT-U-800 PN 25 DN 50 V 800 750 2268 185 DN 50 150 - 96603468

7 2
80
9
CD
H
8 to 35 litres 60 to 100 litres
D
H
C
Tank type Size
[l]
Dimensions [mm] Gross weight
[kg] Product numberD H C
GT-H-8 PN 10 G 3/4 V 8 203 311 G 3/4 2.6 96528335
GT-H-8 PN 10 G 1 V 8 203 311 G 1 2.6 96526321
GT-H-12 PN 10 G 3/4 V 12 229 364 G 3/4 3.1 96528336
GT-H-12 PN 10 G 1 V 12 229 364 G 1 3.1 97506558
GT-H-18 PN 10 G 3/4 V 18 279 366 G 3/4 5.0 96526322
GT-H-18 PN 10 G 1 V 18 279 366 G 1 5.0 96528337
GT-H-24 PN 10 G 3/4 V 24 290 445 G 3/4 5.1 96528338
GT-H-24 PN 10 G 1 V 24 290 445 G 1 5.1 96528339
GT-H-35 PN 10 G 3/4 V 35 318 481 G 3/4 7.5 96526002
GT-H-35 PN 10 G 1 V 35 318 481 G 1 7.5 96528340
GT-H-60 PN 10 G 1 V 60 388 528 G 1 10 96528341
GT-H-80 PN 10 G 1 V 80 388 626 G 1 16.7 96894291
GT-H-100 PN 10 G 1 V 100 430 804 G 1 18.9 97527968
11
12
Cold water GT tanks
GT-H, 16 bar

M0
4 5
93
6 4
40
9
D
H
C
GT-D GT-DF
Tank type Size
[l]
Dimensions [mm] Gross weight
[kg] Product numberD H C
GT-D
GT-D-60 PN 10 G 1 V 60 406 571 G 1 13.5 96748301
GT-D-80 PN 10 G 1 V 80 388 787 G 1 18.0 96528342
GT-D-100 PN 10 G 1 V 100 406 880 G 1 16.0 96528343
GT-D-130 PN 10 G 1 V 130 406 1081 G 1 23.0 96528344
GT-D-170 PN 10 G 1 1/4 V 170 533 921 G 1 1/4 31.0 96528345
GT-D-240 PN 10 G 1 1/4 V 240 533 1219 G 1 1/4 38.0 96528346
GT-D-300 PN 10 G 1 1/4 V 300 533 1575 G 1 1/4 45.0 96528347
GT-D-450 PN 10 G 1 1/4 V 450 660 1505 G 1 1/4 70.0 96528348
GT-DF
GT-DF-80 PN 8.6 G 1 1/4 V 80 406 744 G 1 1/4 16.4 96980804
GT-DF-170 PN 8.6 G 1 1/4 V 170 533 921 G 1 1/4 30.9 96980807
GT-DF-325 PN 8.6 G 1 1/4 V 325 660 1130 G 1 1/4 55.5 96980808
Cold water GT tanks
GT-C, GT-CA, GT-CF, 8.6 bar
Vertical installation
Dimensions, weights and product numbers
Fig. 13 Dimensional sketches
 TM
04
 55
88
 35
09
 - T
M0
4 5
42
3 3
30
9
GT-C GT-CA GT-CF
Tank type Size
[l]
Dimensions [mm] Gross weight
[kg] Product numberD H H1 L C
GT-C
GT-C-60 PN 8.6 G 1 V 60 418 650 45 2388 G 1 5.0 96733303
GT-C-80 PN 8.6 G 1 V 80 418 852 45 2388 G 1 6.6 96733304
GT-C-100 PN 8.6 G 1 V 100 418 967 45 2388 G 1 8.0 96733305
GT-C-130 PN 8.6 G 1 V 130 418 1227 45 2388 G 1 9.9 96733306
GT-C-200 PN 8.6 G 1 1/4 V 200 542 1098 57 3023 G 1 1/4 16.5 96733307
GT-C-250 PN 8.6 G 1 1/4 V 250 542 1303 57 3023 G 1 1/4 21.7 96733308
GT-C-300 PN 8.6 G 1 1/4 V 300 542 1644 57 3023 G 1 1/4 28.4 96733309
GT-C-350 PN 8.6 G 1 1/4 V 350 614 1448 57 3401 G 1 1/4 31.2 96733310
GT-C-450 PN 8.6 G 1 1/4 V 450 614 1831 57 3401 G 1 1/4 42.1 96733311
GT-CA
GT-CA-115 PN 8.6 G 1 1/4 V 115 418 1068 45 - G 1 1/4 7.4 96942874
GT-CA-150 PN 8.6 G 1 1/4 V 150 418 1356 45 - G 1 1/4 10.0 96942878
GT-CA-300 PN 8.6 G 1 1/4 V 300 542 1628 57 - G 1 1/4 25.8 96942880
GT-CA-450 PN 8.6 G 1 1/4 V 450 614 1831 57 - G 1 1/4 32.8 96942902
GT-CF
GT-CF-60 PN 8.6 G 1 1/4 V 60 419 640 45 - G 1 1/4 8.6 96980809
GT-CF-80 PN 8.6 G 1 1/4 V 80 419 841 45 - G 1 1/4 10.9 96980810
GT-CF-150 PN 8.6 G 1 1/4 V 150 614 747 57 - G 1 1/4 15.9 96980811
GT-CF-200 PN 8.6 G 1 1/4 V 200 544 1090 57 - G 1 1/4 18.6 96980822
15
16
GT tanksHeating
Applications

82
 28
09
 -
TM
03
 16
94
 28
09
Tank type Size
[l]
Dimensions [mm] Gross weight
[kg] Product numbersD H C
GT-HR-8 PN 6 G 3/4 V 8 272 233 G 3/4 1.9 96573376
GT-HR-12 PN 6 G 3/4 V 12 272 315 G 3/4 2.6 96573377
GT-HR-18 PN 6 G 3/4 V 18 308 360 G 3/4 3.5 96573378
GT-HR-24 PN 6 G 3/4 V 24 308 480 G 3/4 4.6 96573390
GT-HR-35 PN 6 G 3/4 V 35 376 465 G 3/4 5.4 96573393
GT-HR-50 PN 6 R 3/4 V 50 441 495 R 3/4 12.5 96573395
GT-HR-80 PN 6 R 1 V 80 512 570 R 1 17.0 96573396
GT-HR-100 PN 6 R 1 V 100 512 680 R 1 20.5 96573397
GT-HR-140 PN 6 R 1 V 140 512 890 R 1 28.6 96573398
GT-HR-200 PN 6 R 1 V 200 634 785 R 1 36.7 96573399
GT-HR-250 PN 6 R 1 V 250 634 915 R 1 45.0 96573400
GT-HR-300 PN 6 R 1 V 300 634 1085 R 1 52.0 96573401
GT-HR-400 PN 6 R 1 V 400 740 1075 R 1 65.0 96573403
GT-HR-500 PN 6 R 1 V 500 740 1295 R 1 79.0 96573404
GT-HR-600 PN 6 R 1 V 600 740 1530 R 1 85.0 96573405
GT-HR-800 PN 6 R 1 V 800 740 1990 R 1 103 96573407
GT-HR-1000 PN 6 R 1 V 1000 740 2430 R 1 120 96573408
H
C
D
D